MRP 5-21-01

RECOI

05-21-2001



ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 481-40 482-5

Attorney Docket No.: 7885-13

To the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DSM Catalytica Pharmaceuticals, Inc. by change of name from Catalytica, Inc. 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: May 18, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Catalytica Energy Systems, Inc. 430 Ferguson Drive Mountain View, CA 94043 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Other: [] Other: If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/939,941 76/048,573 76/048,815 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614 /2001 GTON11 00000091 75939941	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [3] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSM Catalytica Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 430 Ferguson Drive, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), on December 15, 2000 changed its name from Catalytica, Inc., and, on the date hereof, Catalytica, Inc. is shown in the Trademark Electronic Search System of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as the owner of the following applications ("Applications") to register the following trademarks ("Marks"), filed with the USPTO on an intent to use basis (such Marks and Applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
CATALYST DEVELOPMENT ENGINE	75/939,941	March 9, 2000
KNOWLEDGE CYCLE	76/048,573	May 15, 2000
TESTING CYCLE	76/048,815	May 15, 2000

WHEREAS, Catalytica Energy Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 430 Ferguson Drive, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks as successor to the business segment of the Assignor to which the Trademarks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all of the goodwill it has, if any, relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are intended to be used; provided that Assignor is not making, and hereby expressly disclaims, any representation or warranty relating to the Trademarks, including without limitation any representation or warranty that any of the Applications will, or is likely to, result in a Notice of Allowance by the USPTO determining that the corresponding Mark is registrable, or that none of the Marks infringes upon the trademark rights or other proprietary rights of any third party.

Executed on May 18, 2001.

DSM CATALYTICA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: T. Carlton Younger

Title: Assistant Secretary

1